RESOLUTION No._

DEC 30 1971

Adopted by_

204544

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the bid of Los Angeles Piping Systems is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract for the purchase of one each (1 ea.) FIBER GLASS TANK for a total cost of \$2,300.00; terms 1%, 10 days, plus sales tax and estimated freight of \$150.00

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

by Deputy Buesided

CC-1 265-B (REV. 12-71)

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	I	HE	REBY	CE	RTIFY	that	the	money	requ	ired	for t	the a	illotm	ent	of	funds	for t	he p	purp	ose	set
forth	in	the	forego	oing	resolu	ition	is	availabl	e in	the	Trea	asury	y, or	is	ant	icipate	ed to	СО	me i	nto	the
Treas	ury	, an	d is o	herw	vise ur	iallot	ted.														

Amount \$	Fund
Purpose	
CITY CLERK'S GFFILE 1971 DECEZ AM 10: 33 SAN DIL GO, CALIF.	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. By
CERTIFICATION OF UNEN	CUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diewith the requirements of the Charter of the City of appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that succentract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated the appropriation from which the same are to be draw Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.	ego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been ufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said ated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of on, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Not to exceed \$ 2,540.85 Dated	Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated	The City of San Diego, Calif.
	BY Source J. aparence
Fund SEE ATTACHED FOR ACCOUNTING	Job Order Resolution No. Project No
Purpose For the Purchase of One (1)	Fiber Glass Tank
Vendor Los Angeles Piping Systems, Inc	0.
204544	
	CERTIFICATE NO3699

FORM AC-361 (7-68)

DEC 30 1971

·

AC-338 [7-71]	1 my Line	DATE						****	 				1-4	TYPE-V-(1 - 62 /ll = BATCH	TYPE-1-(1-80) D	TYPE-0-(1 -14)
			PREPARED BY								AC 3699	AC 3699	5 - 13	DOCUMENT TY FUND ACT. REV. A/C	TYPE-1-(1 - 80) DISTRIBUTION OF CHARGES	-14) DELETE
			ا٨								 L	F	= ,	14 NA CK		
			ABBOORED BY	\$1000 \$1000							500	500	39 - 43	FUND TO V	[SUPPLEMENT TO D.P. OR P.O.]	
				12 mm				,			6386	6386	44 - 47	DEPT./	TO D.P.	
			DATA PROC.							-	 3354	3310	48 - 52	OBJG/L.	OR P.O.)	ACCOUN
											72005	72005	53 - 38	J.O., RES., BENEF.		ITS PAY
,			COPIES TO:										59 - 62	BENEF.		ABLE SYST
			0:										63 - 69	AUD.		E S
											1905.64	635.21	70 - 80	ENCUMBRANCE AMT. (TYPE I ONLY)		
				7 7 8 8 7										DISBURS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
													64 - 74	DURSEMENT		

ï

Property Control

	Passed and adopted by the Council of The by the following vote:	City of San D	iego on	DEC	30 1971	,
RECEIVEB CITY CLERK'S OFFICE	Councilmen Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Henry L. Landt Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Bob Martinet Allen Hitch Jim Bates Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas DEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDE	Nays	Excused	Absent	
	AUTHENTICATE	ED BY:				
	(Seal)	# 	E	PETE WILSON THE City of San Die	ego, California. EN	
		_ >	City Clerk of	The City of San I	olego, California .	

Resolution Number 204544 Adopted DEC 30 1971

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

CC-1276 (REV. 12-71)